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129 129 0.51 132 132 0.59 60 178 178 0.82 141 141 0.99
24 153 0.61 61 193 0.86 59 78 256 1.18 116 257 1.80
51 204 0.81 85 278 1.24 58 157 413 1.90 172 429 3.01
54 258 1.02 88 366 1.63 57 166 579 2.66 284 713 5.00
54 312 1.24 108 474 2.12 56 228 807 3.70 284 997 7.00
98 410 1.62 110 584 2.61 55 290 1,097 5.04 351 1,348 9.46
70 480 1.90 144 728 3.25 54 271 1,368 6.28 319 1,667 11.70
93 573 2.27 156 884 3.95 53 339 1,707 7.84 420 2,087 14.64
95 668 2.65 174 1,058 472 52 402 2,109 9.68 380 2,467 17.31
109 777 3.08 229 1,287 5.74 51 387 2,496 11.46 351 2,818 19.77
156 933 3.69 199 1,486 6.63 50 457 2,953 13.55 313 3,131 21.97
138 1,071 4.24 262 1,748 7.80 49 398 3,351 15.38 356 3,487 24.47
228 1,299 5.14 298 2,046 9.13 48 454 3,805 17.47 391 3,878 27.21
179 1,478 5.85 312 2,358 10.52 47 438 4,243 19.48 306 4,184 29.36
186 1,664 6.59 333 2,691 12.01 46 494 4,737 21.74 362 4,546 31.90
322 1,986 7.87 369 3,060 13.66 45 459 5,196 23.85 331 4,877 34.22
220 2,206 8.74 409 3,469 15.48 44 492 5,688 26.11 333 5,210 36.55
364 2,570 10.18 365 3,834 17.11 43 478 6,166 28.30 301 5,511 38.67
290 2,860 11.33 445 4,279 19.10 42 449 6,615 30.36 334 5,845 41.01
296 3,156 12.50 428 4,707 21.01 41 452 7,067 32.44 317 6,162 43.23
440 3,596 14.24 500 5,207 23.24 40 429 7,496 34.41 369 6,531 45.82
341 3,937 15.59 459 5,666 25.29 39 437 7,933 36.41 328 6,859 48.12
504 4,441 17.59 515 6,181 27.59 38 473 8,406 38.58 391 7,250 50.87
437 4,878 19.32 559 6,740 30.08 37 393 8,799 40.39 376 7,626 53.50
404 5,282 20.92 460 7,200 32.13 36 443 9,242 42.42 377 8,003 56.15
560 5,842 23.14 570 7,770 34.68 35 451 9,693 44.49 403 8,406 58.98
488 6,330 25.07 582 8,352 37.27 34 421] 10,114 46.42 407 8,813 61.83
593 6,923 27.42 601 8,953 39.96 33 427| 10,541 48.38 428 9,241 64.84
432 7,355 29.13 520 9,473 42.28 32 379| 10,920 50.12 380 9,621 67.50
500 7,855 31.11 626/ 10,099 45.07 31 464| 11,384 52.25 421 10,042 70.46
621 8,476 33.57 639| 10,738 47.92 30 360| 11,744 53.91 443| 10,485 73.56
533 9,009 35.68 528| 11,266 50.28 29 487 12,231 56.14 370/ 10,855 76.16
642 9,651 38.22 687| 11,953 53.34 28 445| 12,676 58.18 392| 11,247 78.91
525| 10,176 40.30 689| 12,642 56.42 27 478 13,154 60.38 309, 11,556 81.08
494 10,670 42.26 676| 13,318 59.44 26 455| 13,609 62.47 357| 11,913 83.58
663| 11,333 44.88 524| 13,842 61.78 25 453 14,062 64.55 288| 12,201 85.60
522| 11,855 46.95 637| 14,479 64.62 24 563| 14,625 67.13 259| 12,460 87.42
733| 12,588 49.85 705| 15,184 67.76 23 479 15,104 69.33 260| 12,720 89.24
484, 13,072 51.77 572| 15,756 70.32 22 565| 15,669 71.92 265/ 12,985 91.10
543| 13,615 53.92 684| 16,440 73.37 21 607, 16,276 74.71 186| 13,171 92.41
728| 14,343 56.80 664| 17,104 76.33 20 489| 16,765 76.95 167| 13,338 93.58
588| 14,931 59.13 706| 17,810 79.48 19 621 17,386 79.80 191] 13,529 94.92
722| 15,653 61.99 476| 18,286 81.61 18 552| 17,938 82.34 104| 13,633 95.65
638| 16,291 64.52 661| 18,947 84.56 17 528| 18,466 84.76 142 13,775 96.65
515/ 16,806 66.56 602| 19,549 87.25 16 470| 18,936 86.92 90| 13,865 97.28
780| 17,586 69.64 460, 20,009 89.30 15 577, 19,513 89.57 94| 13,959 97.94
635| 18,221 72.16 531| 20,540 91.67 14 499| 20,012 91.86 94| 14,053 98.60
839| 19,060 75.48 449, 20,989 93.67 13 357 20,369 93.50 55| 14,108 98.98
736| 19,796 78.40 421| 21,410 95.55 12 394| 20,763 95.30 49| 14,157 99.33
731| 20,527 81.29 244| 21,654 96.64 11 286 21,049 96.62 43| 14,200 99.63
858| 21,385 84.69 268| 21,922 97.84 10 255| 21,304 97.79 17| 14,217 99.75
520| 21,905 86.75 187| 22,109 98.67 9 200, 21,504 98.71 13| 14,230 99.84
8 828| 22,733 90.03 111| 22,220 99.17 8 109| 21,613 99.21 8| 14,238 99.89
7 331 23,064 91.34 97| 22,317 99.60 7 74| 21,687 99.55 9| 14,247 99.96
6 568 23,632 93.59 53| 22,370 99.83 6 54| 21,741 99.79 2| 14,249 99.97
5 513| 24,145 95.62 19| 22,389 99.92 5 23| 21,764 99.90 2| 14,251 99.99
4 392 24,537 97.17 9| 22,398 99.96 4 7] 21,771 99.93 0] 14,251 99.99
3 335/ 24,872 98.50 4| 22,402 99.98 3 6| 21,777 99.96 0| 14,251 99.99
2 292| 25,164 99.66 3| 22,405 99.99 2 5 21,782 99.98 0/ 14,251 99.99
1 0| 25,164 99.66 0| 22,405 99.99 1 0| 21,782 99.98 0| 14,251 99.99
0 87| 25,251] 100.00 2| 22,407] 100.00 0 4] 21,786/ 100.00 2| 14,253] 100.00
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60 159 159 0.81 188 188 1.05 60 137 137 0.68
59 97 256 131 231 419 2.34 59 79 216 1.07
58 159 415 2.12 61 480 2.68 58 119 335 1.66
57 207 622 3.18 354 834 4.66 57 158 493 2.45
56 282 904 4.63 339 1,173 6.56 56 232 725 3.60
55 334 1,238 6.34 493 1,666 9.32 55 338 1,063 5.28
54 364 1,602 8.20 205 1,871 10.47 54 305 1,368 6.80
53 417 2,019 10.33 671 2,542 14.22 53 471 1,839 9.14
52 463 2,482 12.70 419 2,961 16.56 52 478 2,317 11.51
51 499 2,981 15.25 735 3,696 20.67 51 523 2,840 14.11
50 546 3,527 18.05 369 4,065 22.74 50 652 3,492 17.35
49 622 4,149 21.23 781 4,846 27.11 49 657 4,149 20.61
48 564 4,713 24.12 804 5,650 31.60 48 746 4,895 24.32
47 630 5,343 27.34 381 6,031 33.73 47 686 5,581 27.72
46 595 5,938 30.39 779 6,810 38.09 46 759 6,340 31.50
45 607 6,545 33.49 445 7,255 40.58 45 812 7,152 35.53
44 645 7,190 36.79 841 8,096 45.28 44 799 7,951 39.50
43 664 7,854 40.19 390 8,486 47.47 43 700 8,651 42.98
42 669 8,523 43.61 808 9,294 51.99 42 796 9,447 46.93
41 578 9,101 46.57 458 9,752 54.55 41 696 10,143 50.39
40 662 9,763 49.96 782 10,534 58.92 40 746 10,889 54.09
39 622 10,385 53.14 815 11,349 63.48 39 755| 11,644 57.84
38 661 11,046 56.52 324 11,673 65.29 38 633| 12,277 60.99
37 663, 11,709 59.92 741 12,414 69.44 37 710/ 12,987 64.52
36 636 12,345 63.17 364, 12,778 71.47 36 599| 13,586 67.49
35 630, 12,975 66.40 673] 13,451 75.24 35 648| 14,234 70.71
34 624 13,599 69.59 311 13,762 76.98 34 547| 14,781 73.43
33 596/ 14,195 72.64 635 14,397 80.53 33 501| 15,282 75.92
32 561 14,756 75.51 288| 14,685 82.14 32 543| 15,825 78.61
31 503 15,259 78.08 541 15,226 85.17 31 421| 16,246 80.71
30 507, 15,766 80.68 444| 15,670 87.65 30 439| 16,685 82.89
29 501 16,267 83.24 229| 15,899 88.93 29 394| 17,079 84.84
28 459| 16,726 85.59 352| 16,251 90.90 28 367| 17,446 86.67
27 447 17,173 87.88 179 16,430 91.90 27 389| 17,835 88.60
26 347 17,520 89.65 285| 16,715 93.49 26 315/ 18,150 90.16
25 337 17,857 91.38 124| 16,839 94.19 25 333| 18,483 91.82
24 295/ 18,152 92.89 244| 17,083 95.55 24 195/ 18,678 92.79
23 280 18,432 94.32 84| 17,167 96.02 23 222| 18,900 93.89
22 214| 18,646 95.42 175| 17,342 97.00 22 214| 19,114 94.95
21 156, 18,802 96.21 87| 17,429 97.49 21 211| 19,325 96.00
20 167| 18,969 97.07 110| 17,539 98.10 20 133| 19,458 96.66
19 136) 19,105 97.76 94| 17,633 98.63 19 163] 19,621 97.47
18 91| 19,196 98.23 27| 17,660 98.78 18 90| 19,711 97.92
17 82| 19,278 98.65 65| 17,725 99.14 17 112] 19,823 98.47
16 84| 19,362 99.08 30 17,755 99.31 16 72| 19,895 98.83
15 59| 19421 99.38 36| 17,791 99.51 15 67| 19,962 99.17
14 40/ 19,461 99.59 13| 17,804 99.59 14 58| 20,020 99.45
13 25| 19,486 99.71 31| 17,835 99.76 13 39| 20,059 99.65
12 20| 19,506 99.82 18| 17,853 99.86 12 34| 20,093 99.82
11 5 19,511 99.84 11| 17,864 99.92 11 17| 20,110 99.90
10 8| 19,519 99.88 9] 17,873 99.97 10 9 20,119 99.95
9 7| 19,526 99.92 0 17,873 99.97 9 4| 20,123 99.97
8 7| 19,533 99.95 1] 17,874 99.98 8 2| 20,125 99.98
7 1] 19,534 99.96 0] 17,874 99.98 7 1| 20,126 99.98
6 2| 19,536 99.97 2| 17,876 99.99 6 1] 20,127 99.99
5 4| 19,540 99.99 0] 17,876 99.99 5 1| 20,128 99.99
4 0] 19,540 99.99 0] 17,876 99.99 4 0] 20,128 99.99
3 0] 19,540 99.99 0] 17,876 99.99 3 2| 20,130/ 100.00
2 1) 19,541 99.99 1) 17,877 99.99 2 0| 20,130 100.00
1 0] 19,541 99.99 0, 17,877 99.99 1 0/ 20,130/ 100.00
0 1) 19,542| 100.00 1) 17,878 100.00 0 0| 20,130 100.00




